

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**
REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.M. Kalra, Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Amulya Dhingra, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Vinod Wadhwa, Adv. for D2 - 9.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **29.10.2015**

PW1 Ms. Rekha further cross-examined by counsel for defendant no.1. Her further cross-examination is deferred on the request of counsel for defendant no. 2 to 7.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1 by counsel for defendant no.2 to 7 on **29th January, 2016**.

It is stated by the parties that the matter may be referred to mediation centre as there are possibilities of settlement.

In facts as requested, let parties appear before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 18.11.2015 at 3:00p.m.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 29, 2015/nk