

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**

REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sonali Kumar, Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Diwakar Singh, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Vinod Wadhwa, Adv. for D2 to 7

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **06.05.2016**

I.A.No. 2191/2016 filed by plaintiff seeking enhancement of maintenance.

Reply of defendant no.1 alone is on record.

Counsel for defendant no. 2 to 7 seeks one more opportunity to file reply to this application. Be so filed within two weeks.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that she has not received the copy of the reply of defendant no. 1. Be so supplied within a week.

Rejoinder to reply of defendant no.1 be filed within two weeks after receiving the copy of this reply.

Put up for completion of pleadings qua this IA on **02nd June, 2016.**

CS (OS) 628/2010

Matter is listed for cross-examination of plaintiff.

However, her exemption sought on the ground that she is not well today. Same is not opposed.

In facts, put up for further cross-examination of plaintiff on **26th July, 2016.**

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 06, 2016/nk