

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**
REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: P-1, in person.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Aayush Jain, proxy counsel for
Defendant No.1.
None for D-2 to 7.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.06.2016**

I.A. No. 2191/2016 filed by the plaintiff seeking enhancement of the maintenance.

Defendants No.2 to 7 have not filed their reply despite sufficient time given. None is present of them despite waiting and calls. Their right to file reply to this application is closed.

Plaintiff seeks some time to file rejoinder to the reply of defendant No.1. Be so filed within four weeks.

Put up for completion of pleadings qua this I.A. on **26th July, 2016**, the date already fixed.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JUNE 02, 2016/nk