

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**
REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Sandeep Kaur, Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: D-1, in person with Mr.Diwakar
Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **26.07.2016**

I.A.No. 2191/2016 filed by plaintiff seeking enhancement of maintenance

Rejoinder not filed by the plaintiff as it is stated that plaintiff has changed the counsel and new counsel seeks some more time to file rejoinder.

Let rejoinder, as last opportunity, be filed within 4 weeks from today.

Put up for completion of pleadings qua this IA on **23rd September, 2016.**

CS (OS) 628/2010

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of plaintiff and previous counsel for the plaintiff Mr. M.M. Kalra and Ms. Sonali Kumar seek discharge. They have no objection to new counsel's engagement.

In facts, previous counsels are discharged from their vakalatnama.

Matter is also listed for cross-examination of witness of plaintiff.
However, exemption of witness sought on medical ground.

Heard. In facts, request is allowed.

Now to come up for cross-examination of PW1 n **23rd September, 2016.**

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 26, 2016/nk