

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 628/2010

REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff no.1 in person with Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Diwakar Singh, Adv. for D-1
Ms. Monica Kapoor, Adv. for D-4.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.12.2016**

PW1 further cross-examined by defendant no. 4 and partly by the counsel for the defendant no. 2 to 7 except defendant no. j4. Further cross-examination of the witness is deferred as photocopies of certified copy of judicial record of the appeal filed by the witness has been handed over to her to enable the witness to go through the documents and give answers to the documents on the next date.

It is also stated that plaintiff no. 2 has attained majority since 04.10.2016.

Let vakalatnama be filed for plaintiff no. 2 before next date of hearing.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1 on **21st February, 2017.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 20, 2016/nk