

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**
REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: PW1 with Ms. Megha Jain, Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

21.02.2017

PW1 is present with counsel. However, no one is present for defendants.

Matter is passed over.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

It is 12 noon

Present: PW1 is present with counsel.
Defendant no.1 in person.
Ms. Monica Kapoor, Advocate for D-4
None for others.

It is already 12 noon. None has appeared for defendant no. 2 to 7 except defendant no. 4 despite waiting and calls since morning.

Witness submits that she is not well and cannot wait further for the counsel of remaining defendants, who has not appeared since morning despite calls.

In fact, put up for cross-examination of PW1 as last opportunity to defendant no. 2, 3, 5, 6 & 7 on **08th May, 2017** subject to any order passed by the Hon'ble Court on 02.03.2017, the date already fixed.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 21, 2017/nk