

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**

REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Kalra, Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Miglani, Adv. proxy for
Mr. Amulya Dhingra, Adv. for D-1.
Ms. Kulbhushan Mehta, Adv. for D-2
to 7 except D-4.
Ms. Isha Khanna, Adv. proxy for Ms.
Monika Kapoor, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

08.05.2017

Matter is listed for cross-examination of PW1 by defendant no.2 to 7 except defendant no. 4.

Counsel appearing for defendant no. 4 submits that she has concluded the cross-examination of PW1.

Counsel for defendant no. 2 to 7 except defendant no. 4 states that he is not carrying the certified copies of the documents to confront PW1, photocopies of which were supplied to witness on the last date of hearing. He accordingly requests for some time to place the said documents on

record. Counsel for the plaintiff strongly objects to the request for an adjournment.

However in the interest of justice, list the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 by counsel for defendant no. 2 to 7 except defendant no.4, by way of final opportunity on **22nd August, 2017** subject to further directions of Hon'ble Court on 09.05.2017, the date already fixed.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 08, 2017/nk