



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 628/2010

REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through Ms.Megha Jain, Advocate.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr.Amulya Dhingra and Mr. Diwakar Singh, Advocate for D-1.
Ms.Monica Kapoor, Advocate for D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

%

09.05.2017

Counsel for plaintiff is stated to be not well.

List on 22.8.2017 (the date already fixed) before the Joint Registrar for further proceedings in the trial.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

MAY 09, 2017

ndn