



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**
REKHA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Kunal Kalra, Adv.

Versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS Defendants

Through Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv. for D-1
Ms. Monica Kapoor, Adv. for D-4
Mr. Kulbhushan Mehta, Adv. for D-2
to 7 (except defendant no.4)

CORAM:
SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **22.08.2017**
CS (OS) 628/2010

PW1 Mrs. Rekha is present for her further cross-examination but discharged un-examined today at the request of learned counsel for defendant no.2 to 7 (except defendant no.4) who submits that he has not brought certified copies of documents today, which he wants to confront PW1 for which he seeks adjournment. Strongly opposed by learned counsel for plaintiff on the ground that on the last date of hearing, final opportunity was granted to said defendants for doing the same, but the same has not been done.

In the interest of justice, subject to payment of cost of Rs.5000/- by defendant no.2 to 7 (except defendant no.4) to plaintiff,

Contd....2



-2-

last opportunity is granted to said defendants to cross-examine PW1.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 on 27.10.2017.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 22, 2017/ab