



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**
REKHA & ANR Plaintiff

Through Mr. Kunal Kalra, Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS Defendant

Through Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv. for
D-1

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **11.01.2018**

CS (OS) 628/2010

PW1 Mrs. Rekha is present for her further cross-examination to be conducted on behalf defendant nos.2,3 and 5 to 7 but none is present on their behalf. The matter is adjourned for 12.15 p.m.

At 12.15 p.m.

PW1 Mrs. Rekha is present but again none is present on behalf of defendant nos.2,3 and 5 to 7. Cross-examination by defendant no.1&4 already concluded.

It reveals from the record that on 22.08.2017, last opportunity was granted to defendant nos.2,3 and 5 to 7, subject to cost of Rs.5000/- and the matter was adjourned for 27.10.2017. But none had appeared on behalf of said defendants on 27.10.2017 and the matter was again adjourned for today for cross-examination of PW1 by defendant nos.2,3 and 5 to 7, subject to further cost of Rs.10,000/- payable by said defendants to the plaintiff. Today again none is present on behalf of defendant nos.2,3 and 5 to 7 since morning despite repeated calls. Costs also have not been paid by said

Contd.....2



-2-

defendants to the plaintiff.

In these circumstances, right of defendant nos.2,3 and 5 to 7 to cross-examine PW1 is closed. The examination of PW1 stands concluded.

Put up for remaining PE on 20.03.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 11, 2018/ab