



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**

REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through
versus

Mr. Kunal Kalra, Adv.

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv. for
D-1 with D-1 in person
D-3 in person
Ms. Monica Kapoor, Adv. for D-4
with D-4 in person

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 20.03.2018

CS (OS) 628/2010

On last date of hearing, PW1 was examined and discharged and the matter is fixed today for remaining PE.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he shall be filing the affidavit of PW Mr. Subhash and will take appropriate steps for summoning of the remaining witnesses. Copy of affidavit supplied to learned counsels for defendant no.1, 4 and the other defendant, who is present in person.

Re-notify the matter for examination of PW2 and for remaining PE on 16.05.2018.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2018/ab