



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**
REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through Appearance not given.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Monica Kapoor, Adv. for D-4.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.05.2018**

CS(OS) 628/2010

Matter is fixed today for examination of PW-2 but adjournment is sought by learned counsel for plaintiff with contention that witness is not available today as he is not in a position to appear today as he is suffering from fever. Learned counsel for defendants have raised objection and submitted that at least prior intimation should have been given.

In the given facts and circumstances, matter is now adjourned for examination of PW-2 on last opportunity to plaintiff for 13.08.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 16, 2018/pk