



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**
REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Kunal Kalra, Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

13.08.2018

Proceedings – 11.25 a.m. to 11.40 p.m.

Evidence – 11.30 noon. to 11.35 p.m.

Pages - 1

CS(OS) 628/2010

PW-1 already examined.

PW-2 Mr. Subhash examined-in-chief and his cross-examination is deferred on the request of defendant nos. 1 & 4 who states that their counsel are not present today due to different reasons.

No one is present on behalf of defendant nos. 2, 3, 5 to 7. It is important to mention that on previous date, the right of defendant nos. 2, 3 5 to 7 to cross-examine the PW-1 was closed.

Learned counsel for plaintiff states that he has to file affidavit of 3rd witness namely Parmod Kumar also whose name is duly

Contd....2



-2-

mentioned in the list of witnesses and no other affidavit of witness is to be filed as the remaining witnesses are summoned witnesses. Copy of affidavit supplied to defendant nos. 1 & 4.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-2 and remaining PE on 28.09.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 13, 2018/pk