



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**

REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through **Mr. N Chaudry**

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through **Mr. Manoj Kumar, Def.-1 in person
Ms. Monica Kapoor, Adv. for D-3
& 4**

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

22.11.2018

CS (OS) 628/2010

Matter is fixed today for further cross of PW-2 Mr. Subhash, but adjournment is sought by learned counsel for Plaintiff as witness is not present due to ill health.

Not opposed.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-2 on 11.01.2018.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 22, 2018/sk