



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**
REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Kunal Kalra, Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Amulya Dhingra, Adv. for D-1.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

11.01.2019

Proceedings – 11.30 a.m. to 12.05 p.m.

Evidence – 11.30 a.m. to 12.00 p.m.

Pages - 3

PW-2 Mr. Subhash is present. He is further cross-examined by learned counsel for defendant no. 1 and partly cross-examined by learned counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4 and his further cross-examination is deferred at request of learned counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-2 on 19.02.2019.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 11, 2019/pk