

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 628/2010

REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Kunal Kalra, Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: D-1 in person

Ms.Monika Kapoor, Adv. for D-3 & 4
with D-4 in person

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

27.03.2019

Proceedings: 12:20 pm to 01:10 pm
Evidence recorded: 12:21 to 01:09 pm
Pages: 3

PW-2 Mr.Subhash Chand further cross-examined and
discharged.

No other witness is present.

Put up for remaining plaintiff's evidence on 06.05.2019 at
12:00 noon.

Advance copy of affidavit of evidence be supplied to defendant
at least one week prior to next date of hearing, if not already supplied.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 27, 2019/tp