

\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**

**REKHA & ANR** ..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kunal Kalra, Advocate.

versus

**MANOJ KUMAR & ORS** ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Amulya Dhingra, Advocate for  
D-1.

Ms. Monica Kapoor, Advocate for D-  
3 and D-4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

% **15.04.2019**

**I.A. 5282/2019 (application under Sec. 151 CPC seeking enhancement of the maintenance amount fixed by this Court vide order dated 13<sup>th</sup> April 2012.**

1. Issue Notice. Mr. Amulya Dhingra learned counsel for the Defendant No.1 and Ms. Monica Kapoor learned counsel for Defendant Nos. 3 and 4 accepts notice. Learned counsels for the Defendants seek and are granted two weeks time to file the reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

2. Parties are directed to appear before the Joint Registrar for recording of the evidence on the date fixed.

3. List on 31<sup>st</sup> July 2019.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**APRIL 15, 2019/nk**