



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 628/2010
REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Kalra, Adv. (mobile no.
9871028645)

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Diwakar Singh and Mr. Manoj
Kumar, Adv. for D-1 (mobile no.
9871122035)

Ms. Monica Kapoor, Adv. for D-3 and 4
(mobile no. 9810099066)

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**Case received from the court of Sh. Devender Kumar, Joint
Registrar (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today**

ORDER

%

06.05.2019

No PW present, produced or summoned.

The copy of evidence by way of affidavit filed by PW-3 has
already been supplied, not disputed.

In the interest of justice, case is adjourned and re-notified for
cross-examination of PW-3 on 05.07.2019 in terms of previous order.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 06, 2019/NR