

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 628/2010

REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Kunal Kalra, Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Manoj Kumar, Adv. for D-1
Ms. Monica Kapoor and Ms.Areeca
Sanjay Massey, Advs. for D-3 & 4
with D-4 in person

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

05.07.2019

No PW present.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that witness is not available as father in law of witness has expired. Opposed. Though sufficient opportunities have been granted to the plaintiff for PE, yet matter is adjourned as last and final opportunity for PE, subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- to be paid to defendants.

Next date fixed before the Hon'ble Court is on 31.07.2019.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 31.07.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 05, 2019/tp