

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 628/2010, I.As. 4300-4301/2010, 18376/2013 & 5282/2019

REKHA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kunal Kalra, Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Diwakar Singh, Adv. for D-1
with D-1 in person.

Ms. Monika Kapoor, Adv. for D-3 &
D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

25.11.2019

I.A.2191/2019

Subject to payment of cost of Rs.10,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff, the additional affidavit to this application shall be filed by the defendants no.3 & 4 within three weeks. Response, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List on January 31, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2019/ssc