

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 628/2010
REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Kalra, Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Monica Kapoor, Adv. for D-3 and 4
along with D-3 in person

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**Case received from the court of Sh. Devender Kumar, Id. Joint
Registrar (Judl) who is stated to be on training**

ORDER

% **13.12.2019**

I am looking after the work of three other courts.

Learned counsel for the defendant no. 3 and 4 has paid the cost of Rs. 10,000/- to learned counsel for the plaintiff in pursuant to order dated 25.11.2019.

List the matter before the concerned JR for proper order on 22.01.2020.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 13, 2019/NR