

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 628/2010, I.As. 4300/2010, 4301/2010, 18376/2013,
2191/2016, 5282/2019 & 17553/2019
REKHA & ANR Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Counsel (appearance not given)
versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. Diwaker Singh and Ms.
Aishwarya Mishra, Advs. for D-1
Ms. Monika Kapoor, Adv. for D-3 &
D-4 and defendant No.3 in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **31.01.2020**

Learned counsel for the parties state that the parties be relegated to the mediation process under the aegis of Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for exploring a settlement.

Noting the said submission, the parties through their counsel shall appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on February 19, 2020 at 03:00 P.M.

It is directed that the amount of Rs.5,000/- which was fixed by this Court vide order dated April 13, 2012 to be paid by the defendant Nos.3 and 4 to the plaintiff is enhanced to Rs.10,000/- effective from February 2020.

To await the report of the mediation, re-notify on July 20, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 31, 2020/aky