

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 628/2010

REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Ashish Mamgain, Adv.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Monica Kapoor, Adv.for D-3 & 4
D-1in person

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

12.02.2020

**I.A. No. 2007/2020 filed by plaintiff under Section 151 CPC for
waiver of cost**

Heard.

Put up on the date already fixed.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 12, 2020/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)