



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 628/2010 & I.As. 4300-01/2010, 18376/2013, 2191/2016,
5282/2019, 17553/2019, 2007/2020
REKHA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. A. Banerji, Advocate.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Kshitij Mathur, Advocate for D-1.

Ms. Monica Kapoor, Advocate for D-3 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

04.04.2022

List before the Joint Registrar on 29th April, 2022 for scheduling dates of trial.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 4, 2022

d.negi