



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**
REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Prashant Kumar Sharma, Adv.
with Plaintiff no.1 in person

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Kavit Kaushik, Adv. For D-1
Ms.Monica Kapoor, Adv. For D-3 &
4 with D-4 in person

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)

ORDER
29.04.2022

%

Cost not paid. Let the same be paid positively by next date of hearing.

No PW present.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that he has been recently engaged. Matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 15.07.2022.

APRIL 29, 2022/tp

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)