



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**

REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Prashant K. Sharma,
Adv. along with plaintiff
Rekha

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Diwakar Singh, Adv.
for D-1 with defendant
no.1 in person
Ms. Monica Kapoor, Adv.
for D-3 & 4 along with D-
3 in person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
NAIN (DHJS)**

ORDER

22.12.2022

%

Today the matter is listed for PE. As per office report, vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of plaintiff. He is directed to file hard copy of the same before registry. It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that he has already filed PF for summoning of witnesses. However no witness is present. Record perused. Perusal of record reveals that vide order dated 22.01.2020, IA No. 17553/2019 for summoning of witnesses was allowed. In these circumstances, let the witnesses mentioned in the above mentioned application be summoned in terms of above mentioned order on already filed PF or on filing of fresh PF returnable on the next date of hearing. List for PE on 06.03.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 22, 2022/cd**