



\$~15

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 628/2010

REKHA & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh
Chauhan, Adv. along with
plaintiff Rekha in person

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Diwakar Singh, Adv.
for D-1 along with D-1 in
person
Ms. Monica Kapoor, Adv.
for D-3 & 4 with D-3 in
person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER
06.03.2023

%

Today the matter is listed for PE. The witnesses PW Sanjay Kumar, PW Anil Kumar Azi and Sri Pal Sharma are present. However, it is submitted by counsel appearing on behalf of defendants that that they have not received copy of documents to be exhibited today and seek some time to go through the same after receiving copy of the same. In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned.

All the above mentioned witnesses stand discharged unexamined for today only. Diet money of Rs. 700/- is paid to PW Sanjay Kumar and Rs. 500/- each is paid to PW Anil Kumar Azi and Sri



Pal Sharma. All the witnesses are bound down for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 12.05.2023. It is submitted by counsel for defendant nos. 3 and 4 that plaintiff has not paid the cost imposed vide order dated 05.07.2019 till date and her application for waiving of cost has already been dismissed. Same be paid on next date of hearing positively.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 6, 2023/cd