



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**
REKHA & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj &
Mr. Kanav Agarwal, Advs. with
P-1 in person

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Diwakar Singh, Adv. for D-1
with D-1 in person
Ms. Monica Kapoor, Adv. for
D-3&4 with D-4 in person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **10.09.2024**

CS(OS) 628/2010

The report regarding summons issued to the witnesses is awaited. Be awaited for the next date of hearing. In the meantime, fresh summons be issued to the remaining witnesses, in terms of the last order dated 24.04.2024 on taking steps by the plaintiff, returnable for **06.01.2025**. At request, process be also given dasti. Diet money be paid at the spot.

It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant that he will clarify the status of pending cost on the next date of hearing. Last and final opportunity is granted for the same.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 10, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any