



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**

REKHA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj &
Mr. Shagun Agarwal, Advocates
alongwith Plaintiff no. 1 in
person.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Divyendu Sorayan,
Advocate for D-1 along with D-1
in person.
Ms. Monica Kapoor, Advocate
for D-3 & D-4 alongwith D-4 in
person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

07.01.2025

Proceeding-11.59 a.m. to 1.32 p.m.

Evidence-12.00 p.m. to 1.30 p.m.

Pages-2

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

***The matter has been taken up today as January 6,
2025 was being declared as holiday on account of "Guru
Gobind Singh Birthday".***

CS(OS) 628/2010

Pending cost of Rs. 10,000/- as imposed on
defendant no. 2, 3 & 5 to 7 vide order dated 27.10.2017
has been paid in cash by learned counsel for defendant no.
2, 3 & 5 to 7 to the plaintiff in the Court today. So, all the
outstanding cost stand paid to the plaintiff.

PW7 (Niab Tehsildar for Village Kharkoda and
Village Khandawali) examined, cross-examined and



discharged. Diet money ~~stands~~ paid.

At request, fresh summons be issued to Officer/Clerk from Office of Sub-Registrar, Lohni, Ghaziabad, UP as per list of witnesses through all modes on taking steps by the plaintiff.

Renotify for further PE on 30.04.2025.

.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 7, 2025/Ni

Click here to check corrigendum, if any