



\$~14

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 628/2010

REKHA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj &
Mr. Sajal Awasthi, Advs.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vivyender Saroyan, Adv. for
D-1 with D-1 in person
Ms. Monica Kapoor & Ms.
Bhavya Singh, Advs. for D-3&4
Mr. Anil Sharma, Registration
Clerk from the office of
Sub-Registrar Loni, Ghaziabad

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

30.04.2025

CS(OS) 628/2010

At this stage, one Mr. Anil Sharma, Registration Clerk from the office of Sub-Registrar Loni, Ghaziabad is present.

One letter has been filed on behalf of Sub-Registrar, Loni Ghaziabad stating that the summoned records could not be traced out as registration details have not been provided by the plaintiff for tracing out the summoned records. So, learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to provide necessary registration details on record within two weeks and thereafter file an appropriate application for summoning the records within two weeks, failing which the plaintiff will deposit cost of Rs.5000/- with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.

Diet money of Rs.500/- has been paid to the witness

today.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 08/05/2025 at 16:03:22

It be noted that the matter is pending disposal since



the year 2010 and needs to be disposed of. It is clarified that no adjournment shall be granted to the parties in the future unless absolutely necessary.

Re-notify the matter for PE on **21.08.2025**. The shortest date is given as per roster of the undersigned as sufficient evidence matters have already been listed on the other dates in the other old matters.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 30, 2025/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 08/05/2025 at 16:03:22