



\$~17

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 628/2010

REKHA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj &
Mr. Shagun Aggarwal, Advs.
with P-1 in person.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Monika Kapoor, Adv. for
D-2&4.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

06.08.2025

**IA No.19026/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by
plaintiff no.1 for summoning of record; and
IA No.19027/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by
plaintiff no.1 for directions.**

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the defendant no.2&4 accepts notice of the captioned IAs and seeks sometime to file reply to the captioned IA. Let reply, if any, to the captioned IAs be filed by defendant no.2&4 within two weeks from today with copy to the opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

Issue notice of the captioned IAs to the remaining non-applicants through counsel, through all permissible modes on taking steps by the applicant, returnable for date fixed i.e. 21.08.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 6, 2025/ab