



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**

REKHA & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan
Bajaj and Mr. Shagun
Agarwal, Advocates
alongwith plaintiff no.1 in
person

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Chetan Rathor,
Advocate for Defendant
no. 1.
Ms. Monica Kapoor,
Advocate for Defendant
no. 2 & 4.
Defendants no. 5 to 7 in
person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **21.08.2025**

Regular stenographer is on leave today. Substitute
stenographer not provided by Pool.

CS(OS) 628/2010

Renotify the matter for purpose fixed on 25.11.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 21, 2025/