



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 628/2010**

REKHA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj and
Ms. Shagun Agarwal, Advs. along
with plaintiffs.

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Anvika Shukla, Adv. for D-1.
Ms. Monica Kapoor, Adv. for D-3
& 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

I.A. 19027/2025 (by plaintiff no.1 under Section 151 CPC)

1. The present application has been filed seeking fixing of date of hearing in I.A. 2191/2016 and I.A. 5282/2019.
2. Ms. Anvika Shukla, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no.1, as well as, Ms. Monica Kapoor, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant nos.3 and 4 submit that they have no objection in case the present application is allowed.
3. In view of the above, the application is allowed and disposed of.

I.A. 2191/2016 (by plaintiffs under Section 151 CPC)

I.A. 5282/2019 (by plaintiffs under Section 151 CPC)

4. Let reply to the applications be filed within a period of four weeks from today.



5. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
6. List these applications for hearing on 18.08.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

aj