



\$~14

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 628/2010

REKHA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

Versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **14.07.2026**

CS(OS) 628/2010;

1. The matter is at the stage of Plaintiff's Evidence.
2. No PW is present today.
3. As per office note, summons issued to the witnesses through ordinary mode is awaited.
4. **BAR is abstaining from work today.**
5. Plaintiffs are directed to take fresh steps for summoning the witnesses, as mentioned in IA No. 19026/2025 within two weeks, returnable for the next date of hearing.
6. Re-notify the matter for further Plaintiff's Evidence on 09.10.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 14, 2026/bs