



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010466252010
+ CS(OS) 628/2010, I.A. Nos. 4300/2010, 4301/2010, 18376/2013,
5282/2019
REKHA & ANRPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Mr.
Shagun Agarwal, Mr. Sidhant Singh,
Adv. along with Plaintiff No.1 in
Person

versus
MANOJ KUMAR & ORSDefendant

Through: Ms. Anvika Shukla, Adv. along with
D-1 in person
Ms. Monika Kapoor, Adv. for D3
and D4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
18.08.2026

I.A. 2191/2016 (ON B/O PLAINTIFF FOR DIR.)

1. The defendant nos. 1 to 4 shall file an affidavit specifically setting out the rent being collected in respect of the properties as set out in Paragraph-4 of the present application. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
2. The relevant rent agreements shall also be placed on record for perusal of this Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List for further hearing on 22.09.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/uk